304
Ö
LF
LE
X®
AC
C
ES

  Minimum bending radius
  Occasional fl exing: 15 x outer diameter
  Fixed installation: 6 x outer diameter
  Nominal voltage
  according to UL: 300 V
IEC: not for power transmission
  Test voltage
  1500 V
  Temperature range
  Occasional fl exing/ North America:
-25°C to +105°C (AWM for USA: +80°C)
  Fixed installation/ North America:
-40°C to +105°C (AWM for USA: +80°C)
  Article number   Number of pairs and AWG size  Outer diameter [mm]  Copper index [kg/km]  Weight [kg/km]
  UNITRONIC ®  300 STP
 302402STP  2 x 2 x 24 AWG  6.5 25.5  59
 302403STP  3 x 2 x 24 AWG  6.8 31.1  65
 302406STP  6 x 2 x 24 AWG  8.7  49.7  106
 302201STP  1 x 2 x 22 AWG  5.1 19.1  39
 302203STP  3 x 2 x 22 AWG  7.7 38.2  71
 302206STP  6 x 2 x 22 AWG  9.6 70  125
 302002STP  2 x 2 x 20 AWG  9.4 47.7  128
 302003STP  3 x 2 x 20 AWG  10.5 68.2  161
 302006STP  6 x 2 x 20 AWG  13.3 106.5  321
 301801STP  1 x 2 x 18 AWG  6.8 37.8  106
 301802STP  2 x 2 x 18 AWG  10.7 66.2  122
 301806STP  6 x 2 x 18 AWG  14.6 153.1  324
  Unless specifi ed otherwise, the shown product values are nominal values. Detailed values (e.g. tolerances) are available upon request.